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SECOND meeting of the TASK FORCE ON ACCESS TO JUSTICE

Palais des Nations, Geneva

20-21 NOVEMBER 2003

Chairperson: Mr. Marc Pallemaerts, Belgium

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

	Countries
	Government Representatives

	ARMENIA
	Mrs. Aida Iskoyan (Adviser to the Minister)
Ministry of Nature Protection
Republic Square
3rd Governmental Building
375010 Yerevan
Phones:
+374 1/539 255 or /523 835
Fax:
+374 1/530 669 or /535 165
Tel/Fax:
+374 1 584 349
E-mails:
epac@arminco.com and/or aidaisk@arminco.com

	AUSTRIA
	Mr. Dieter Beisteiner (Civil Servant)
Federal Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry, Environment and Water Management
Division V/8 Stubenbastei 5
1010 Vienna
Phone:
+43 1 51522 1351
Fax:
+43 1 51522 7301
E-mail:
dieter.beisteiner@bmlfuw.gv.at

	BELGIUM
	Prof. Marc Pallemaerts (Professor of Environmental Law)
Institute for European Studies
Vrije Universiteit Brussel
Pleinlaan 2
1050 Brussels
Phone:
+32 2 629 12 22
Fax:
+32 2 629 18 09
E-mail:
mpallema@vub.ac.be
Mrs. Sigrid Raedschelders (Legal Adviser)
Flemish Community – Europe and Environment
Koning Albert II Laan 20/8
1000 Brussels
Phone:
+32 2 553 76 49
Fax:
+32 2 553 81 65
E-mail:
Sigrid.raedschelders@lin.vlaanderen.be
Mrs. Christine Larssen (Environmental Lawyer)
Centre de Droit International
Université Libre de Bruxelles
50 Avenue F.D. Roosevelt
1050 Bruxelles
Phone:
+32 2 650 34 05
Fax:
+32 2 650 33 54
E-mail:
clarssen@ulb.ac.be

	BELGIUM
(continued)
	Mr. Marc Smaers (Legal Adviser)
Koning Albert ll laan 20 bus 8
1000 Brussels
Phone:
+32 2 553 81 26
Fax:
+32 2 553 81 65
E-mail:
marc.smaers@lin.vlaanderen.be
Mr. Jan Heyman (Director Legal Adviser)
Flemish Environment Agency
A. Van de Maelestraat 96
9320 Erembodegem
Phone:
+32 2 553 80 48
Fax:
+32 2 553 81 65
E-mail:
j.heyman@vmm.be

	BULGARIA
	Ms. Yana Mihaylova (Legal Expert)
Ministry of Environment and Water
67 W. Gladstone street
Sofia 1000
Phone:
+359 2 940 60 03
Fax:
+359 2 981 11 45
E-mail:
ymihaylova@moew.government.bg

	CROATIA
	Mrs. Nataša Kačić-Bartulović (Legal Advisor)
Ministry for Environmental Protection and Physical Planning
Republike Austrije 20
10000 Zagreb
Phone:
+385 1 3717 121
Fax:
+385 1 3772 822
E-mails:
natasa.kacic-bartulovic@mzopu.hr

	DENMARK
	Ms. Allette Kielberg (Legal Adviser)
Danish Environmental Protection Agency
Strandgade Str. 29
1401 Copenhagen
Phone:
+45 32 660 100
Fax:
+45 32 660 479
E-mail:
aki@mst.dk
Ms. Line Bjørklund (Adviser)
Danish Environmental Protection Agency
Strandgade Str. 29
1401 Copenhagen
Phone:
+45 32 660 100
Fax:
+45 32 660 479
E-mail:
lbj@mst.dk

	FINLAND
	Mr. Tuomas Kuokkanen (Counsellor)
Ministry of the Environment
PO Box 35
00023 Government
Phone:
+358 9 160 397 20
Fax:
+358 9 160 396 30
E-mail:
tuomas.kuokkanen@ymparisto.fi


	GEORGIA
	Ms. Maia Kapanadze
(Head of Public Relations & Environmental Education Department)
Ministry of the Environment and Natural Resources
Kostava street 68a
Tbilisi 380015
Phone:
+995 32 94 36 70
Fax:
+995 32 94 36 70 or +995 33 39 52
E-mail:
airdept@caucasus.net

	GERMANY
	Dr. Matthias Weigand (Government Official)
Bavarian Ministry for Environment, Health and Consumer Protection
Rosenkavalierplatz 2
81925 Munich
Phone:
+49 89 9214-2267
Fax:
+49 89 9214-2249
E-mail:
matthias.weigand@stmlu.bavern.de
Ms. Nadja Salzborn (Legal expert)
Federal Environmental Agency
Bismarckplatz 1
11193 Berlin
Phone:
+49 30 8903 2476
Fax:
+49 30 8903 2906
E-mail:
nadja.salzborn@uba.de

	KYRGYZSTAN
	Ms. Viktoria Afanasenko (Chief of information)
Ministry of Ecology and Emergencies
Department of Ecology and Nature Management
Gorkogo street 142 – Room 304
Phone:
+996 312 219 336
Fax:
+996 312 427 780
E-mail:
demos@intranet.kg

	LATVIA
	Ms. Zaneta Matijesku (Adviser)
Ministry of Environmental Protection
25 Peldu street
Riga LV-1494
Phone:
+371 702 64 36
Fax:
+371 782 04 42
E-mail:
zaneta.matijesku@vidm.gov.lv 

	NETHERLANDS
	Ms. Frederique Van Zomeren
Ministry of Environment
Directorate for International Environmental Affairs (IPC 670)
PO Box 30945
2500 GX The Hague
Phone:
+31 70 339 4568
Fax:
+31 70 339 1306
E-mail:
frederique.vanzomeren@minvrom.nl

	REPUBLIC
OF
MOLDOVA
	Mrs. Ludmila Barbaiani (Consultant)
Ministry of Ecology, Construction and Territorial Development
9 Cosmonautilor Street
MD 2005 Chisinau
Phone:
+373 22 204 532
Fax:
+373 22 243 717
E-mails:
barbaiani@mediu.moldova.md and/or lbarbaiani@yahoo.com

	ROMANIA
	Ms. Oana Stinga (Legal advisor)
Ministry of Agriculture, Forests, Waters and Environment
Blvd. Libertatii 12, Sector 5, Bucharest
Phone:
+40.21.335.8191
Fax:
+40.21.336.6954
E-mails:
ostanga@mappm.ro

	SERBIA
AND
MONTENEGRO
	Mr Dragoljub Todic (Professor of Ecology)
Ministry for Protection of Natural Resources & Environment
Nemanjina 22-24
Belgrade
Tel/Fax:
+381 11 161 180
E-mail:
dragoljutbtod@yahoo.com and/or dtodic@megatrend-edu.net
Mr. Viktor Subotić (Senior Advisor)
Ministry of environmental protection and physical planning
PC Vektra
81000 Podgorica
Phone:
+381 69 675 012
Fax:
+381 81 234 131
E-mail:
viktors@mn.yu
Ms. Marina Pavićević (Senior Adviser)
Ministry of environmental protection and physical planning
PC Vektra
81000 Podgorica
Phone:
+381 69 077 997
Fax:
+381 81 234 131
E-mail:
marep@mn.yu
Ms. Jelena Pancic (Deputy of Municipal Prosecutor)
Bulevar Lenjina 16
11070 Belgrade
Phone:
+381 11 2699 526
Fax:
+381 11 2699 526
E-mail:
iv-ojt@yubc.net
Mr. Milos Katić (Consultant)
Sindjeliceva 55
14000 Valjevo
Phone:
+381 14 232 031
Fax:
+381 14 223 859
E-mail:
mkatic@ptt.yu

	SPAIN
	Ms. Susana Drake (Head of the Information Unit)
Ministerio de Medio Ambiente
Plaza San Juan de la Cruz, s/n.
28071 Madrid
Phone:
+91 597 6997
Fax:
+91 597 5981
E-mail:
susana.drake@vgt.mma.es and/or sdrake@mma.es
Ms. Paula Monge
Ministerio de medio Ambiente
Plaza San Juan de la Cruz, s/n.
28071 Madrid
Phone:
+91 597 6988
Fax:
+91 597 5981 / 6601
E-mail:
pmonge@mma.es

	SWEDEN
	Ms. Kristina Eriksson (Legal Advisor)
Ministry of the Environment
Tegelbacken 2
103 33 Stockholm
Phone:
+46 8 405 23 66
Fax:
+46 8 405 18 45
E-mail:
kristina.eriksson@environment.ministry.se

	THE FORMER
YUGOSLAV
REPUBLIC OF
MACEDONIA
	Ms. Ivanova Jadranka
Ministry of Environment and Physical Planning
Drezdenska 52, 1000 Skopje
Phone:
+389 2 3066 /930 or /157
Fax:
+389 2 3066 931
E-mail:
j.ivanova@moepp.gov.mk

	TAJIKISTAN
	Mr. Ruben Avidzba (Lawyer of Aarhus Center)
Ministry of the Nature Protection
Bokhtar Street 12, 734025, Dushanbe
Phone:
+992.372.21.55.71
Fax:
+992.372.21.18.39
E:mail:
boturov@tojikiston.com

	UNITED
KINGDOM
	Ms. Rachel Solomon Williams (Civil servant)
Ministry of the Environment
Department of Environment Food & the Rural Affairs
5/C1 Ashdown House
123 Victoria Street
London SW1E 6DE
Phone:
+44 20 7082 8647
Fax:
+44 20 7082 8643
E-mail:
rachel.solomon-williams@defra.gsi.gov.uk
Mr. Jolyon Thomson (Legal Adviser)
Department of the Environment, Food and Rural Affairs
DEFRA Legal (Office 235)
Nobel House, 17 Smith Square
London SW1P 3JR
Phone:
+44 20 7238 6245
Fax:
+44 20 7238 3398
E-mail:
jolyonL.h.thomson@defra.gsi.gov.uk

	UZBEKISTAN
	Mrs. Dildor Rikhsieva (Senior Specialist)
State Committee for Nature Protection
99 Amir Timur Str.
700084 Tashkent
Phone:
+998 71 139-41-95
Fax:
+998 71 135-07-61
E-mail:
halmat@ecoinf.org.uz


	EUROPEAN
COMMISSION
(Belgium)
	Mrs. Maria José Gimenez Buiza (Desk Officer)
Avenue de Beaulieu n°5
Office 6/124
Brussels
Phone:
+32 2 299 0296
Fax:
+32 2 291 068
E-mail:
maria-jose.gimenez-buiza@cec.eu.int


	Organizations
	Participants


	
	Regional and International Organizations

	REC CEE
(Hungary)
	Ms. Magda Tóth Nagy (Head of Programme)
Regional Environmental Center for Central and Eastern Europe
Ady Endre ut 9-11
2000 Szentendre
Phone:
+36 26 504 000
Fax:
+36 26 311 294
E-mail:
tmagdi@rec.org
Ms. Marianna Bolshakova
Regional Environmental Center for Central and Eastern Europe
Ady Endre ut 9-11
2000 Szentendre
Phone:
+36 26 504 000
Fax:
+36 26 311 294
E-mail:
mbolshakova@rec.org and/or marianna@rec.org
Ms. Dana Carmen Romanescu (Project Manager/Lawyer)
Regional Environmental Center for Central and Eastern Europe
Ady Endre ut 9-11
2000 Szentendre
Phone:
+36 26 504 094
Fax:
+36 26 311 294
E-mail:
dromanescu@rec.org


	
	UN Organizations

	UNEP
(Switzerland)
	Mr. John Carstensen (Senior Legal Officer)
UNEP Regional Office for Europe (ROE)
11-13 chemin des Anemones
Maison internationale de l’environnement
1219 Châtelaine Geneva
Phone:
+41 22 917 86 94
Fax:
+41 22 917 80 24
E-mail:
john.carstensen@unep.ch

	UNDP
(Slovakia)
	Mr. Benjamin Allen (Governance Policy Advisor)
United Nations Development Programme
Grosslingova 35
Bratislava 81109
Phone:
+421 2 59337 141
Fax:
+421.2.59337.154
E-mail:
benjamin.allen@undp.org

	UNITAR
(Switzerland)
	Mr. Nicolas Candolfi
United Nations Institute for Training and Research
8 route de Loex
1213 Ornex Geneva
Phone:
+41.22.792.87.92
E-mail:
nincolas.candolfi/unitary@unitar
Ms. Berta Pesti
United Nations Institute for Training and Research
Palais des Nations
1211 Geneva 10
Phone:
+41 22 917 8519
Fax:
+41 22 917 8047
E-mail:
berta.pesti@unitar.org


	
	Non-Governmental Organizations

	European ECO
Forum
	Mr. John Bonine (Professor of Law)
Association of Environmental Law of CEE/NIS
School of Law – 1221 University of Oregon
Eugene OR 97403
United States of America
Phone:
+1 541 346 3827
Fax:
+1 541 346 1564
E-mail:
ejohn@elaw.org
Mrs. Karin Dubsky (University Lecturer and chair of Coastwatch)
Coastwatch Europe and Coastwatch Ireland
Whitewalls, Ballymoney, County Wexford
Ireland
Phone:
353 55 25843
Fax:
353 55 25842
E-mail:
dubsky@iol.ie or coastwatch@eircom.net 
Ms. Miriam Dross (Legal Staff)
ÖKO Institute
Moosbergstr. 40
64285 Darmstadt
Germany
Phone:
+49 6151 819180
Fax:
+49 6151 819133
E-mail:
m.dross@oeko.de

	Independent
Institute of
Environmental
Concerns
	Mrs. Marion Rosenbaum
(Member of Department of Environmental Law)
Greifswalder street 4
10405 Berlin
Germany
Phone:
+49 30 428 49930
Fax:
+49 30 428 00485
E-mail:
marion.rosenbaum@ufu.de

	Earthjustice
	Mr. Yves Lador
Permanent Representative to the United Nations in Geneva
CP 254
CH-Châtelaine Geneva
Phone:
+41 79 705 0617
Fax:
+41 22 735 0653
E-mail:
yves.lador@codap.org

	Legal Advocasy
and Advisor
Center of Serbia
	Mr. Streten Djordjevic (Lawyer)
Hajduk Veljkova street 4
14000 Valjevo
Serbia and Montenegro
Fax:
+381 14 230 549
E-mail:
ecodex@ptt.yu

	Environmental
Experts
Association
	Mr. Florin Mircea Vasiliu (Legal Adviser)
14 Sos Stefan ccl Mare
Bl. 19 sc. B ap.40
Sector 2 Bucharest
Romania
Phone:
+40 21 312 3979
Fax:
+40 21 312 3979
E-mail:
abe@fx.ro and/or eea_ngo@yahoo.com


	
	Independent Experts and Observers

	IUCN
	Mrs. Svitlana Kravchenko (Professor of Law)
School of Law
1221 University of Oregon
Eugene OR 97403
United States of America
Phone:
+1 541 221 1325
Fax:
+1 541 346 1564
E-mail:
slana@mail.lviv.ua and/or slana@law.uoregon.edu

	International
Association
of Judges
(IAJ-UIH)
	Mr. Pierre Zappelli (Judge at the Swiss Tribunal Federal)
21 Chemin de Chamblandes
1009 Pully
Switzerland
Phone:
+41 79 417 57 39
Fax:
+41 21 323 37 00
E-mail:
Pierre.zappelli@bger.admin.ch

	Supreme Court
of Queensland
	Mr. George Fryberg (Judge) and Mrs. Jeraldene Fryberg
Po Box 167/Brisbane Albert Street
QLD. 4002
Australia
Phone:
+61 7 3247 5745
Fax:
+61 7 3221 7565
E-mail:
justice.frybert@courts.qld.gov.au

	Environment
Protectionist
Counselor
	Mr. Masatochi Okuno (Environment Counsellor)
Post Nr. 157-0062
Tokyo
Japan
Phone:
+03 3290 7128
Fax:
+03 3290 7128
E-mail:
semiokuno16@yahoo.com

	Tilburg University
Faculty of Law
	Ms. Femke De Lange (Researcher)
Centre for Legislative Studies
Department of Constitutional and Administrative Law
Warandelaan 2
PO Box 90153
5000 Le Tilburg
Netherlands
Phone:
+31 134 668 124
Fax:
+31 134 668 347
E-mail:
f.a.delange@uvt.nl


	
	Aarhus Convention Secretariat

	UNECE/ENHS
Palais des Nations
1211 Geneva 10
Switzerland
	Mr. Jeremy Wates
Secretary to the Aarhus Convention (Office 332)
Environment and Human Settlements Division
Phone:
+41 22 917 23 84
Fax:
+41 22 917 01 07
E-mail:
jeremy.wates@unece.org
Ms. Ljiljana Stancic
Aarhus Convention (Office 321)
Environment and Human Settlements Division
Phone:
+41 22 917 18 79
Fax:
+41 22 917 01 07
E-mail:
ljiljana.stancic@unece.org
Ms. Ida Reutersward
Aarhus Convention
Environment and Human Settlements Division
Phone:
+41 22 917 15 02
Fax:
+41 22 917 01 07
E-mail:
ida.reutersward@unece.org
Ms. Isabelle Labre
Aarhus Convention (Office 328)
Environment and Human Settlements Division
Phone:
+41 22 917 42 26
Fax:
+41 22 917 01 07
E-mail:
isabelle.labre@unece.org
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